City of Milton-Freewater
'RESOLUTION NO. 5(2)

A RESOLUTION AMENDING WATER RATES AND CHARGES

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Milton-Freewater is given the authority to fix the schedule
for rates and charges and implement additional services and fees for the water utility by resolution at their

discretion; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to defray the cost and expenses of this public service,

NOW THEREFORE, 8E IT RESOLVED that this resclution repeals any previous resolutions and the City
Council finds the rates, charges and fees for water services be established as follows in accordance with

Municipal Code 5-5-5.

SEC TION.1

_ RESIDENTIAL, COMMERCIAL GOVERNMENT . ENDSTR!AL WATER RATES & CHARGES

Meterec& Umt»it

nimum Monthiy Charge

H 0_~5,Q_Ob 'g'éilon'"s/.r."nohfh' per unit

_ $3431 ﬂat_r_no'ﬁt'h.l\_/ rate

Addi’i onal Usage Rates

{ 5,001-100,000 gallons/month per unit

5 2.50 per 1,000 gallons used

Additiona! Usage Rates:

{ 100,001 + gallons/month per unit

$ 2.75 per 1,000 gailons used

Mini:mum Monthly Charge:

1 0-5,000 gallons/month per unit

| $34.31 flat monthly rate

 Additional Usage Rates

1 5,001-100,000 gallons/month per unit

$ 2.50 per 1,000 gailons gsed

Additional Usage Rates:

100,001 + gallons/month per unit

2 176 per 1,000 gallons used

Outs de City Customers

ﬁ times the base rate, plus additional usage rates, as applicable.

lDeﬁthlon Lnit - Each individuzl fiving space and/or sach nd]wdua i commercial space. Examp!es ]) An apartment complex s mth 8 apartments is 8 unlis, 2} A
commerclal building with a commercial business in front and a living space in the back Is Z units, 3} A trailer park with 12 spaces is 12 units.

_ ADDITIONAL SERVICES/FEES:

ASSISTED LIVING FACILITIES,
INDUSTRIAL & MOTELS
WATER RATES/CHARGES

_ Uﬁﬁf\/ infrastructure i'hdp'rovemént Sur'éhérgé' ]
— set forth by Resolution No. 2457, effective 7/1/21

$3.50 per account/meter/
- unit, per month - no change

ECT"ONE Ft inaccessible Meater Re-read Fee $112.50
Mreter Size j_Minimum Charge 1 { Water Turn Off/On After Hours Actual Cost of Labor or
1% . 5236611 (o charge during businass hours) $108.00 minimum
Y  $345.50 | | Hydrant Meter Rental '
3” $459,82 Meter Use Deposit $252.00
4" $906.37 | | Monthly Minimum Charge Meter Size — Section 2 {3”)
RN §1,43.95 | Qsa_ge Bulk Wate;’P;rchase 58.12 per 1,000 gallons
g1 SL,624.00 1 | Bulk Water Pyrchase’ $8 12 per 1,000 gaiions
10 197234 Meter Test - . . B 55100 each
P ——— ‘.harﬂe Shali pe anplied when the i SDEC fal Water Testlng ) N o $57.00 ea,{,:h, 7
charge for water usage § ion 1 excesds the m
chaig;:s:jctim: 2.380; i{eai:::pjrc;asegf;ng-zgguor ; lrr gathﬂ S‘/Stem [nspedion FEE o } 511386 each
e e i e gttt o s see | Water Service Estimate Fee — 17 or smaller
upan compigtion of work. Estimates for new senvices not 1 Fee is per each service, per est[mate : 510{}00
constricted will be non-refundahle. Estimates and fees are = = ;
ol forsa_ode;vs from the date ofthe sstimate, Extimate Water Service Estimate Fee - 1- 1/2” and larger
m::eaal;zsstate as ariginally added pricing without any FEE iS per gach SEFVICE per estimate® B 3 5200 OO :
The effective date of this Resolution | Water Service Estimate Fee —Outside Ciiy Limits £ tﬁ?es rates above’

shall be july 1, 2025,

PASSED by the Common Council and APPROVED by the Mayor this 9% day of June 2025, =~

Mxke Odman




